st

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

.4 'REVENUE (E) DEPARTMENT -

by
SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTORS
(FIELD WING) OF SURVEY AND LAND RECORDS
DEPARTMENT FOR THE PERIOD FROM
2-1-2005 To 31-3-2013




Abstract

REVENUE-——SURVEY AND LAND RECORDS DEPARTMENT— ~ESTABLISHMENT—
SENIORITY LiST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTORS (FIELD WING) OF SURVEY AND
LAND REcorDS DEPARTMENT FOR THE PERIOD FROM
2-1-2005 10 31-3-2013 FINALIZED—ORDERS ISSUED.

REVENUE (E) DEPARTMENT
G.0. (P) No. 590/2016/RD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13™ December 2016.

Read —1. Gazette Notification No. 25846/E2/2013/RD dated 13-5-2013.
2. Letter No. SC-6792/2013 dated 19-4-2013, 13-8-2013 & 25-1-2014
from the Director, Survey and Land Records, Thiruvananthapuram.

3. G.O. (P) No. 586/2015/RD dated 6-11-2015.

ORDER

As per the Gazette Notification read as 18t paper above, a
Provisional Seniority List of Assistant Directors (Field Wing) of Survey
and Land Records for the period from 2-1-2005 to 31-3-2013 was

published by Government. The objections against the provisional seniority

list were called for and accordingly certain objections/representations were
received. The objections so received were examined in detail and
necessary additions and modifications have been effected in the list
pursuant to those objections which were found acceptable.

GCPT. 3/4158/2016/TP [P.T.O.




[

In the circumstances, Government have decided to finalize the

senioriry list of Assistant Directors (Field Wing) for the
period from 2-1-2005 to 31-3-2013 and is published herewith.

To

By order of the Governor,

P. H. KURIAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.

Director of Survey and Land Records, Thiruvananthapuram.
The officers concerned.

Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
Principal Accountant General, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Stock File / Office Copy.




SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD WING) FOR THE PERICD FROM
2-1-2005 TO 31-3-2013

Rank
No. in the

Sl Name Dateof Sehionty Year of Date of Remarks
N, Birth List of select list  @Ppointment

SSLR as AD
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
1 T. C. Yacoob 1-6-1950 5 2005 z
2 V. M. Ramakrishnan 28-6-1950 2005 29-6-2005
3 K. Bhaskaran 15-1-1951 10 2005 29-6-2005
4 E. V. John 22-7-1950 15 2005 29-6-2005
5 C.J. Antony 4-11-1950 16 2005 29-6-2005
6  C.J. Mathew 5-9-1950 17 2005 29-6-2005  included in the Seniority List
7  C. Mohanan 16-1-1951 18 2005 29-6-2005  of Survey Supdits. for the pe-
8 M. Abdul Majeed 28-4-1951 20 2005 29-6-2005  riod from 1-1-2003 to 31-12-
9 V.R Mathan 16-10-1950 33 2005  610-2005 20
10 B.Vijayan 5-10-1955 36 2005 15-5-2006
11 M. M. Damodaran 1-7-1951 37 2006 15-5-2006
12 M. P Kunhan 20-5-1955 40 2005 23-12-2006
13 K. K. Ragini 2-10-1952 41 2005 23-12-2006
14 P Chathukutty 10-10-1955 42 2005 23-12-2006
15 V.K Rajan 10-1-1955 43 2005 23-12-2006
16 V. Unnikrishnan 21-5-1959 45 2005 23-12-2006

———



Contd..........

1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

17 M. Chandrasekharan Nair 28-11-1956 46 2005  23-12-2006

18 Babychan Manual 22-12-1958 49 2006  23-12-2006

19 K. M. Gangadharan 18-1-1956 50 2006  23-12-2006

20 A.S. Raveendran 14-7-1952 1 2006 - Included in the Seniority List
of Survey Supdts. for the
period from 1-1-2005 to
31-12-2007

21 P K. Chandrabhanu 14-11-1956 35 2006 15-5-2006  |ncluded in the Seniority List
of Survey Supdts. for the

T _ 11- L period from 1-1-2003 to
22 Thomas M. Varghese 16-11-1956 3 2006 8-4-2010 £1-12-2004
23 N. K. Raveendran 15-4-1958 Sri N.K. Raveendran was pro-

moted as Supdt. of Survey and
Land Records on 8-2-2005. But
he was not included in the
select list of Supdt. of Survey
and Land Records for promo-
tion to the cadre of Assistant
Director (FW) for the year 2007
since 3 disciplinary cases were
pending. The hon'ble Kerala
Administrative Tribunal in OA
1652/2012 dated 11-2-2014 has
ordered to give eligible promo-
tion to him . The disciplinary




24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47

K. G. Chandrasekharan Nair

K. K. Krishnankutty
K. Chellappan

V. K. Gopi

K. G. Venunathan

S. Prasanna kumar
P. Babu Ganganath
M. P. Jose

N. Muraleedharan
T. G. Rajendran

K. V. Ignatious

K. Nanu

M. K. Madanamohanan
M. Balakrishnan

A. K. Bava

K. Prabhakaran Pillat

‘D. Mohanan

S. Asokan

P. Jayakumar

C. Ramesan

P. Premraj

T. Mohanan

C. Mohanan

P. P Venugopalan

22-2-1956

1-12-1955

20-10-1953
1-5-1953
10-10-1956
28-5-1956
2-3-1959
30-5-1956
24-5-1957
23-3-1959
13-5-1956
30-11-1956
20-5-1956
26-2-1960
8-5-1959
28-5-1958
30-10-1956
1-3-1959
25-5-1959
1-10-1957
1-11-1956
30-11-1957
5-6-1957
30-5-1957

10
11
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
23
24
26
27
30
33
25

42

45 -

48
49

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008

2010

2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

8-4-2010

21-5-2012
8-4-2010
&-4-2010
8-4-2010
8-4-2010
8-4-2010
8-4-2010

21-5-2012

21-5-2012

20-3-2013
8-4-2010
8-4-2010

20-3-2013
20-3-2013
20-3-2013
20-3-2013
20-3-2013
20-3-2013

cases were finalized. Hence he
was included in the seniority list
in the first vacancy arose in the
year 2007.




