

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

REVENUE (E) DEPARTMENT

SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTORS (FIELD WING) OF SURVEY AND LAND RECORDS DEPARTMENT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 2-1-2005 To 31-3-2013



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

REVENUE—SURVEY AND LAND RECORDS DEPARTMENT—ESTABLISHMENT—SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTORS (FIELD WING) OF SURVEY AND LAND RECORDS DEPARTMENT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 2-1-2005 TO 31-3-2013 FINALIZED—ORDERS ISSUED.

REVENUE (E) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (P) No. 590/2016/RD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13th December 2016.

Read: -1. Gazette Notification No. 25846/E2/2013/RD dated 13-5-2013.

- Letter No. SC-6792/2013 dated 19-4-2013, 13-8-2013 & 25-1-2014 from the Director, Survey and Land Records, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. G.O. (P) No. 586/2015/RD dated 6-11-2015.

ORDER

As per the Gazette Notification read as 1st paper above, a Provisional Seniority List of Assistant Directors (Field Wing) of Survey and Land Records for the period from 2-1-2005 to 31-3-2013 was published by Government. The objections against the provisional seniority list were called for and accordingly certain objections/representations were received. The objections so received were examined in detail and necessary additions and modifications have been effected in the list pursuant to those objections which were found acceptable.

(PTO

In the circumstances, Government have decided to finalize the senioriry list of Assistant Directors (Field Wing) for the period from 2-1-2005 to 31-3-2013 and is published herewith.

By order of the Governor,

P. H. KURIAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.

To

Director of Survey and Land Records, Thiruvananthapuram. The officers concerned.

Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Principal Accountant General, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Stock File / Office Copy.

SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (FIELD WING) FOR THE PERIOD FROM 2-1-2005 TO 31-3-2013

Sl. No.	Name	Date of Birth	Rank No. in the Seniority List of SSLR	Year of select list	Date of appointment as AD	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
1	T. C. Yacoob	1-6-1950	5	2005		3
2	V. M. Ramakrishnan	28-6-1950	6	2005	29-6-2005	
3	K. Bhaskaran	15-1-1951	10	2005	29-6-2005	
4	E. V. John	22-7-1950	15	2005	29-6-2005	
5	C. J. Antony	4-11-1950	16	2005	29-6-2005	
6	C. J. Mathew	5-9-1950	17	2005	29-6-2005	Included in the Co. 1. 11. 11.
7	C. Mohanan	16-1-1951	18	2005	29-6-2005	Included in the Seniority List of Survey Supdts. for the pe-
8	M. Abdul Majeed	28-4-1951	20	2005	29-6-2005	riod from 1-1-2003 to 31-12-
9	V. R. Mathan	16-10-1950	33	2005	6-10-2015	2004
10	B. Vijayan	5-10-1955	36	2005	15-5-2006	
11	M. M. Damodaran	1-7-1951	37	2006	15-5-2006	
12	M. P. Kunhan	20-5-1955	40	2005	23-12-2006	*
13	K. K. Ragini	2-10-1952	41	2005	23-12-2006	
14	P. Chathukutty	10-10-1955	42	2005	23-12-2006	
15	V. K. Rajan	10-1-1955	43	2005	23-12-2006	
16	V. Unnikrishnan	21-5-1959	45	2005	23-12-2006	

				0		
-	٠.		4 -	,		
1	0	п	rei	г.		

(1)	(2)	(3)	·(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	
17	M. Chandrasekharan Nair	28-11-1956	46	2005	23-12-2006		
18	Babychan Manual	22-12-1958	49	2006	23-12-2006		
19	K. M. Gangadharan	18-1-1956	50	2006	23-12-2006	91	
20	A. S. Raveendran	14-7-1952	1	2006	5.	Included in the Seniority List of Survey Supdts. for the period from 1-1-2005 to 31-12-2007	
				88			
21	P. K. Chandrabhanu	14-11-1956	35	2006	15-5-2006	Included in the Seniority List of Survey Supdts. for the	
22	Thomas M. Varghese	16-11-1956	3	2006	8-4-2010	period from 1-1-2003 to 31-12-2004	
23	N. K. Raveendran	15-4-1958			100	Sri N.K. Raveendran was pro- moted as Supdt. of Survey and	
					4 g	Land Records on 8-2-2005. But he was not included in the	
				14.4		select list of Supdt. of Survey	
				G IV		and Land Records for promo-	
						tion to the cadre of Assistant Director (FW) for the year 2007	
						since 3 disciplinary cases were pending. The hon'ble Kerala	
						Administrative Tribunal in OA 1652/2012 dated 11-2-2014 has	
						ordered to give eligible promo- tion to him . The disciplinary	

en en martin man de l'impartant de l'internation de l'internation de mandre de la mandre de la company de la mandre del la mandre de la mandre della mandre della

cases were finalized. Hence he was included in the seniority list in the first vacancy arose in the year 2007.

24	K. G. Chandrasekharan Nair	22-2-1956	5	2007	8-4-2010	
25	K. K. Krishnankutty	1-12-1955	8	2007	2	
26	K. Chellappan	20-10-1953	9	2007		
27	V. K. Gopi	1-5-1953	10	2007	-	
28	K. G. Venunathan	10-10-1956	11	2007	21-5-2012	
29	S. Prasanna kumar	28-5-1956	14	2007	8-4-2010	
30	P. Babu Ganganath	2-3-1959	15	2007	8-4-2010	
31	M. P. Jose	30-5-1956	16	2007	8-4-2010	
32	N. Muraleedharan	24-5-1957	17	2007	8-4-2010	
33	T. G. Rajendran	23-3-1959	18	2008	8-4-2010	
34	K. V. Ignatious	13-5-1956	20	2008	8-4-2010	
35	K. Nanu	30-11-1956	21	2008	21-5-2012	
36	M. K. Madanamohanan	20-5-1956	23	2008	21-5-2012	
37	M. Balakrishnan	26-2-1960	24	2010	20-3-2013	
38	A. K. Bava	8-5-1959	26	2010	8-4-2010	
39	K. Prabhakaran Pillai	28-5-1958	27	2011	8-4-2010	
40	D. Mohanan	30-10-1956	30	2011	• •	
41	S. Asokan	1-3-1959	33	2011	20-3-2013	
42	P. Jayakumar	25-5-1959	25	2012	20-3-2013	
43	C. Ramesan	1-10-1957	40	2012	20-3-2013	
44	P. Premraj	1-11-1956	42	2012	W =	
45	T. Mohanan	30-11-1957	45	2012	20-3-2013	
46	C. Mohanan	5-6-1957	48	2012	20-3-2013	
47	P. P. Venugopalan	30-5-1957	49	2012	20-3-2013	